

#### SRIMANTASANKARADEVAUNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

(A State University of the Govt. of Assam)
NARAKASUR HILLTOP, BHANGAGARH, GUWAHATI-781032, ASSAM
Phone: 6026177313(O) E-mail: ssuhs assam@yahoo.in Website: www.ssuhs.in

No.: SSUHS/231/2010/Pt-IV/Ex/9895

Dated: 05-08-2024

From

The Deputy Controller of Examinations

Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences, Assam.

To

The Principal,

SJN Homoeopathic Medical College, Panjabari, Guwahati

Sub

4th BHMS (Supplementary) Examination, August 2024.

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to inform you that 4<sup>th</sup> BHMS (Supplementary) Examination, August 2024 shall commence from 20<sup>th</sup> August 2024 onwards.

The last date of submission of application forms for candidates appearing in the examination is **09-08-2024** and with delay fine **is 10-08-2024**. You are therefore requested to collect application forms from the eligible candidates. The eligible candidates are required to pay Examination Fee in online mode through the payment gateway available in the University website: www.ssuhs.in. The Candidates are also required to enclose the e-receipt challan along with the form. However, screenshots printout of the e-receipt will not be accepted.

#### Fees details:

Examination	Examination Fee (Within the due date)	Delay Fine
4 <sup>th</sup> BHMS Éxamination	₹ 4000/- (Rupees four thousands only)	₹ 3000/- (Rupees three thousands only)

Further, **Dr. Dignata Buragohain**, Lecturer, SJN Homoeopathic Medical College is hereby appointed as the **Examination-in-charge** and **Dr. Alakesh Kumar Das**, Lecturer, SJN Homoeopathic Medical College as the **Assistant Examination-in-charge** for the examination and is requested to make necessary arrangements for smooth conduct of the examination. Therefore, you are informed to extend all necessary supports to the Examination-in-charge in discharging his duty in respect to the examination.

If any near relatives of any faculty and staff members of your college are appearing in this examination, the fact should be immediately reported in writing to the undersigned.

It is advised that the examination (both theory and practical) shall be conducted under CCVT coverage. The University may seek the CCTV footage if deemed necessary, therefore all footages during the examination hours shall be preserved for a period of 90 (ninety) days from the date of last examination.

Yours faithfully,

Deputy Controller of Examinations
Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences
Guwahati

Dated: 05-08-2024

Memo No. SSUHS/231/2010/Pt-IV/Ex/9896-9900 Copy to.

- 1. The Registrar, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences for information.
- 2. The Controller of Examinations, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences, Guwahati.
- 3. The FAO, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences, Guwahati.
- 4. P.S. to the Honorable Vice Chancellor, Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences for the kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.

5. SSUHS Website.

Deputy Controller of Examinations Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences Guwahati



## SRIMANTASANKARADEVAUNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

(A State University of the Govt. of Assam)
NARAKASUR HILLTOP, BHANGAGARH, GUWAHATI-781032, ASSAM
Phone: 6026177313(O) E-mail: ssuhs\_assam@yahoo.in Website: www.ssuhs.in

No.: SSUHS/231/2010/Pt-IV/Ex/9901

Dated: 05-08-2024

# 4th BHMS (Supplementary) Examination, August 2024

### THEORY EXAMINATION

Date	Day	Morning Half (9:00 AM to 12:00 NOON)	Afternoon Half (1:00 PM to 4:00 PM)
20-08-2024	Tuesday	Materia Medica Paper – I	Materia Medica Paper – II
22-08-2024	Thursday	Organon of Medicine Paper – I	Organon of Medicine Paper – II
24-08-2024	Saturday	Practice of Medicine Paper – I	Practice of Medicine Paper – I
27-08-2024	Tuesday	Repertory	XX
28-08-2024	Wednesday	Community Medicine	XX

# PRACTICAL EXAMINATION\*

Practical examinations shall be commencing between 29-08-2024 and 03-09-2024 (From 9:00AM onwards). The detailed time table and grouping of students shall be notified in due course of time.

Deputy Controller of Examinations Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences Guwahati